Public Document Pack

Doncaster
Council

= e £

To all Members of the

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

Notice is given that a Meeting of the above Sub-Committee is to be held as follows:
Venue: Council Chamber, Civic Office, Floor 2, Waterdale, Doncaster
Date: Tuesday, 6" February, 2018

Time: 9.30 a.m.

Items for Discussion:

Item Page No.
1. Apologies for Absence.

2.  To consider the extent, if any, to which the public and press are to be
excluded from the meeting.

3.  Declarations of interest, if any.

A. Reports where the Public and Press may not be excluded.

4.  Application for the Review of an Existing Premises Licence - Polskie 1-40
Smaki, 57 Beckett Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4AD.

Jo Miller
Chief Executive

Issued on: 29th January, 2018

Governance Services Officer for this meeting Amber Torrington
Tel: 01302 737462

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council
www.doncaster.gov.uk



Members of the Licensing Sub-Committee

Chair — Councillor Ken Keegan
Vice-Chair — Councillor Linda Curran

Councillors Steve Cox and Martin Greenhalgh



Agenda Item 4

R

Doncaster
Council

=
+ BE STEADFAST -
A= =K

Report

To the Chair and Members of the

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

Licensing Act 2003 — Application for Review of an Existing Premises Licence.
Polskie Smaki, 57 Beckett Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4AD
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1. To request that members of the Sub-Committee determine the application for
a review of an existing premises licence in respect of Polskie Smaki, 57
Beckett Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4AD. The procedure for considering
the application is set out at Appendix A.

RECOMMENDATIONS

2. It is recommended that the Sub-Committee determine this application having
regard to the representations made and the evidence before it.

WHAT DOES THIS MEAN FOR THE CITIZENS OF DONCASTER

3. The Licensing Act 2003 requires the Licensing Authority to exercise its
obligations on applications for a review of a premises licence.

BACKGROUND

4. The premises concerned ar
[...]
 the Chair will make introductions
and establish that all parties understand the procedure to be followed.
The Committee will then receive and determine any application that a
party may wish to make to permit another person to appear at the
hearing, and any application that any party wishes to make to vary the
following order of addresses.

The Applicant may then address the Committee and provide any
further information that the Authority have requested. At the conclusion
of the Applicant’s address, members of the Committee may ask the
Applicant questions. Following questions by Committee members, any
other party that wishes to question the Applicant may request
permission to do so. If granted, the party or parties receiving
permission may question the Applicant.

Other parties entitled to address the Committee or given permission to
do so under paragraph (a) above, may then do so; and also provide to
the Committee that the Authority have requested. Following the
address, the members of the Committee may question the party
addressing the Committee. Following any Committee questions, any
other party wishing to question the party that has addressed the
Committee may seek the Committee’s permission to do so. If granted,
the party or parties receiving permission may question the Applicant.

Order of Addresses under paragraph (c)

Subject to any direction given by the Committee under paragraph (a)
above, the order of addresses by other parties, under paragraph (c)
above, shall be:-

[1] Any representative of a “responsible authority” (as defined in the
Act)

[2] Any other party opposing the Applicant

[3] Any other party not falling within category [1] or [2] above, or
category [4] below

[4] Any other party supporting the Application

Page 8



Permission to question or cross-examine the Applicant or other party

A party may question any other party appearing if given permission by the
Authority.

The Committee will determine any application by a party to question anoth
[...]
etropolitan Borough Council

Mosmand Aminishoku Contact: Licensing Office
Tel: (01302) 737590
E-mail: licensing@doncaster.gov.uk

Web: www.doncaster.gov.uk/licensing
Our Ref: LN/201500117
Your Ref:

Dear Licence holder,

Premises Licence - LN/201500117 - Licensing Act 2003
Polskie Smaki, 57A Beckett Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4AD

Please find enclosed the Premises Licence issued in respect of the above
premises. Please take time to read the notes below and the licence attached in
full.

1) The holder of the licence must ensure that the licence or a certified copy
along with all the conditions applicable to the licence is kept at the licensed
premises. The licence must be in the custody of the licence holder or with a
person who works at the premises who has been nominated in writing by
the licence holder to have custody of the licence.

2) The licence holder must ensure that the summary of the licence or a
certified copy of the summary is prominently displayed at the premises.

3) Where the licence allows the sale of alcohol, no supply of alcohol may be
made under the premises licence at a time when there is no designated
premises supervisor in respect of the premises licence, or at a time when
the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his
personal licence is suspended.

4) The licence holder must notify this Authority, as soon as practicable, of any
change in their name or address and, unless the designated premises
supervisor (DPS) has already done so, the name and address of the DPS.

5) If you wish to transfer or vary the licence please contact this Authority or
visit our website (details above).

6) The holder of the premises licence is required to pay an annual fee to
Doncaster Council. The annual fee is linked to the rateable value of the
premises and the current level of fee is available on request by contacting
this office. The annual fee becomes due and payable each year on the
anniversary of the date of grant of the licenc
[...]
22:00
Thur | 09:00 - 23:00 08:00 - 23:00
Fri 09:00 - 00:00 08:00 - 00:00
Sat 09:00 - 00:00 08:00 - 00:00
Sun 09:00 - 22:00 08:00 - 22:00

Non-Standard Timings:

| N/A

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/or off supplies:

Sale by retail of alcohol for consumption OFF the premises.

Name, (registered) address of holder of premises licence:

Mosmand Aminishoku
17A Copley Road
Doncaster

DN1 2PE

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable)

Registered Number:

Name of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol:

Hoshmand Aminishokri

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited:

| N/IA

Page 37



This page is intentionally left blank



- A&&@ P09

g P fod v
SHOQ fuon {

pIy)

o\

e Rt
i)
AMS 0Bune LIV RA
v e (
S v

o |

wool')

2639y
/ oy L VAMN

NA

T
({.Q\,\Q,

g7

waogl?j

Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	4 Application for Review of an Existing Premises Licence - Polskie Smaki, 57 Beckett Road, Wheatley, Doncaster, DN2 4AD.
	Appendix D
	Appendix E
	Appendix F
	Appendix F1






Minutes of the meeting


DONCASTER METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

 LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, 6TH FEBRUARY, 2018

A  MEETING of the LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE was held at the COUNCIL 
CHAMBER, CIVIC OFFICE on TUESDAY, 6TH FEBRUARY, 2018, at 9.30 am.

PRESENT: 
Chair - Councillor Ken Keegan

Vice-Chair - Councillor Linda Curran

Councillors Steve Cox and Martin Greenhalgh.

1 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST, IF ANY. 

There were no declarations reported at the meeting.

2 APPLICATION FOR REVIEW OF AN EXISTING PREMISES LICENCE - POLSKIE 
SMAKI, 57 BECKETT ROAD, WHEATLEY, DONCASTER, DN2 4AD. 

As the Licence Holder was not in attendance at the outset of the meeting, the 
Committee decided to adjourn the proceedings at 9.30 am for a period of 1 hour to 
reconvene at 10.30 am, to allow telephone contact to be made with the Licence 
Holder to allow him the opportunity to attend the hearing.

3 ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING. 

RESOLVED that the meeting stand adjourned at 9.30am until 10.30am in order 
to facilitate the attendance of the Licence Holder.

4 RECONVENING OF MEETING. 

The meeting reconvened at 10.30am when the Licence Holder was in attendance.

Members were advised by the Licence Holder that he had not received the agenda 
papers for the meeting due to his change in address. It was noted that the Council had 
not been advised of the change of address in respect of his premises licence and 
personal licence, as required by the Licensing Act 2003.

The Committee took advice on the procedure to be followed and therefore, it was 
considered to be a matter of public interest, that the meeting be adjourned until 2.00 
p.m. on Thursday 8th February, 2018, to allow the Licence Holder the opportunity to 
prepare for the hearing.

RESOLVED that the meeting stand adjourned until 2.00 p.m. on Thursday 8th 
February, 2018.

CHAIR:                                                    DATE:                    


